

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).393/2006

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manazir-ur-Haque Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that respondent no. 5 is no more. Petitioner to

verify and submit the report with regard to the death of respondent no. 5 within four weeks.

The learned Advocate Mr. Gyan Prakash has entered appearance for respondent

nos. 1 to 4 and submitted that the vakalatnama is being filed in the course of the day.

List again on 12.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REG

ISTRAR

ns